
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3247
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000
AIR CARGO COMPLEX AT BANGALORE AIRPORT
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Karnataka Government have sent a proposal for setting up of a second Air Cargo Complex at Bangalore Airport; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) & (b):- No, Sir. The Air Cargo Complex at Bangalore airport has been established and managed by Mysore Sales International Ltd.(MSIL), a State Government of Karnataka owned Public Sector Undertaking.
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